07-17-2001 Docket No.: 14531.5.1.5	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	
Tab settings + + V	v v · (· · (· · v v)
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Joe F. Britt, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andrew T. McFadden Rhillin V. Coldman	Name: WebTV Networks, Inc.
Phillip Y. Goldman Bruce A. Leak	Address: 1065 La Avenida Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Assignment Merger	Oiter Mountain View Otata (Draws CA
Security Agreement Change of Name Compared to the security Agreement	City: Mountain View State/Prov.: CA Country: USA ZIP: 94043
Other	
Execution Date: Jan. 26, 27, and 28, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/851,402 May 8, 2001	6,023,268
09/437,887 November 9, 1999	5,940,074 6,034,689
\backslash	
Additional numbers	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICK D. NYDEGGER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 3.00
Registration No. 28,651	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
022913	
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	 8. Deposit account number:
City:State/Prov	23-3178
Country: ZIP:	_
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	JULY 5,2001
RICK D. NYDEGGER	Signature 3 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT
	REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0472

Attorney's Docket <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> <u>PATENT</u> No.: <u>02484.P013X</u> (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)		
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is		
hereby acknowledged, we		
the undersigned, Joseph F. Britt, Jr., Andrew T. McFadden, Phillip Y. Goldman		
and Bruce A. Leak		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>WebTV Networks, Inc.</u>		
a corporation of <u>California</u> , having a principal place of business at		
305 Lytton Avenue, Palo Alto, CA 94301, ("Assignee"),		
and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed <u>November 22,1996</u> and assigned Application No. <u>08/755,238</u> and is entitled		
REMOTE UPGRADE OF SOFTWARE OVER A NETWORK		
REWUTE UF GUR J WARE UVER A NET WURK		

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 10/01/96 (A2)

PATENT REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0473

-1-

Date: Jan 27 , 19	97 Le F. And A.	
Date: Jan 27 , 19	97 at m	
	Name: Andrew T. McFadden	
Date: <u>Jan 28</u> , 19	97 Min 4-n	
	Name: Phillip Y. Goldman	
Date: JAN 2.6 , 19	97 Barlich	
,	Name: Bruce A. Leak	
Date: 19		
; (C	Name:	
	Name:	
State of:}	Assignment Document Return Address:	
} SS	5. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP	
County of:}		
	Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598	
	(400) 720-0030	
On this day of	_ 19, before me,,	
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared		
[] horsonally known to me [] hor	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	
be the person(s) whose name(s)subscribed to the within instrument, and		
acknowledged thatexecuted it.		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		

Notary's Signature

Rev. 10/01/96 (A2)

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0474

-

......